Date: 10/14/2017
Start: 7:00PM
Time: 2:08
Attendance: 116
Location: Lethbridge

Scoring Summary

Saskatchewan -vs- Lethbridge
10/14/2017 at Lethbridge

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Saskatchewan 1 0 2 3
Lethbridge 0 0 1 1

Sask: Elizabeth Salyn (1); Bailee Bourassa (1); Emily Upgang (1)

Leth: Mikaela Reay (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Sask Leth
1st 10:11 Sask Elizabeth Salyn , 1 0
3rd 0:25 Sask Emily Upgang Leah Bohlken, Brooklyn Haubrich 2 (0]
3rd 10:23 Leth Mikaela Reay Maddison Toppe, 2 1
3rd 10:40 Sask Bailee Bourassa , 3 1

Saskatchewan Power Plays Lethbridge Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 14:03 16:03 02:00 0] 0 -- 1st 09:38 11:38 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 18:16 00:16 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 09:14 11:14 02:00 0 (0] --
3rd 14:11 16:11 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 13:44 15:44 02:00 0 0 --
06:00 (o} (o] 0 06:00 (o] 0 (0]

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st Sask Brooklyn Haubrich 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 9:38 PP
1st Leth Jordan Doram 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 14:03 PP
2nd Sask Emily Upgang 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 9:14 PP
2nd Sask Abby Shirley 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 13:44 PP
2nd Leth Delaney Duchek 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:16 PP
3rd Leth Jodi Gentile 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 12:18 PP
3rd Leth Mattie Apperson 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  14:11 PP
3rd Leth Jodi Gentile 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 14:44




Individual
Saskatchewan 3

Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
1 Chloe Marshall 0 0 0 6] 0] 0 ] - -
3  Elizabeth Salyn 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 - -
4 Leah Bohlken 0 1 0 6] 0] 5 +1 - -
7  Ava Thiessen (0} 0 0 0 (0] 0 -1 - -
9  Morgan Willoughby 0 0 0 0 0] 3 ] - -
10 Kori Herner (0} 0 0 0 (0] 5 0 = =
11 Kayla Kirwan 0 0 0 6] 0] 1 +2 - -
12 Shyan Elias (0} 0 0 0 (0] 1 0 = =
13 Chole Smith 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -
14 Bailee Bourassa 1 0 0 0 1 3 +2 - -
15 Rachel Lundberg 0 0 0 0 0 4 +1 - -
20 Kira Bannatyne 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
21 Emma Nutter 0 0 0 6] 0] 0 +2 - -
22 Kennedy Harris (0} 0 0 0 (0] 2 0 = =
23 Chelsea Broadhead 0] 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
24  Brooklyn Haubrich (0} 1 0 0 (0] 5 +2 - 1-2
25 Emily Upgang 1 0 0 6] 1 3 +2 - 1-2
26 Danielle Nogier (0} 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
27 Abby Shirley 0 0 0 0] 0 1 -1 - 1-2
35 Jasey Rae Book 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Total 3 2 1 0 2 37 9 0-0 3-6
Lethbridge 1
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
1  Alicia Anderson 0 0 0 0 6] 0 6] - -
5 Mikaela Reay 1 0 0 0 1 2 -1 - -
6  Ashley Nothof 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
7 Katelyn Breitkreuz 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - -
8 Kirana Stocker 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -
9 Jodi Gentile 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 - 2-4
10 Brett Campbell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Jordan Doram (6} 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 - 1-2
13 Mattie Apperson 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2
14 Delaney Duchek (6} 0 0 0 (0] 1 -2 - 1-2
15 Kyra Greig 0 0 0 6] 0 0 0 - -
16 Keely Chalk 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - -
18 Tricia Van Vaerenbergh 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - -
19 Maddison Toppe 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
20 Alli Borrow 0 0 0 0 6] 1 -1 - -
21 Ashley McCabe 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
23 Mackenzie Gal 0 0] 0 0 0 1 0 - -
25 Alannah Jensen (6} 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 = =
27 Olivia Alexander 0 0 0 0 6] 1 -1 - -
32 Jessica Lohues 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Total 3 2 1 (o] 2 37 9 0-0 3-6
Saskatchewan Goalkeeping Lethbridge Goalkeeping
# Player De Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total # Player De Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total
c c
1 Chloe Marshall W 60:00 1 O 6 8 5 19 1 Alicia Anderson L 58:02 3 0 12 5 17 34
35 Jasey Rae Book 0:00 0O 0O O 0 O 0 32 Jessica Lohues 0:00 0O 0O 0O O O 0
Totals 1 0 6 8 5 19 Totals 1 0 6 8 5 19
Saskatchewan Faceoffs Lethbridge Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.






0-0

0-0

1-0

1-0

1-0
1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0
1-0

1-0
1-0

1-0
1-0

1-0

1-0
1-0
1-0

2-0

2-1

3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

PP Leth

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP Leth
PP Leth
PP Leth

PP Leth
PP Leth
PP Leth

PP
Sask

PP Leth
PP Leth

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP Leth
PP Leth

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[09:38] Penalty on Brooklyn Haubrich Sask 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[09:38] Start power play for Leth.

[10:11] GOAL by Sask Elizabeth Salyn (SHORT HANDED) (FIRST GOAL), On ice for Sask: Elizabeth Salyn; Kayla Kirwan;
Rachel Lundberg; Emma Nutter, On ice for Leth: Katelyn Breitkreuz; Mattie Apperson; Tricia Van Vaerenbergh; Alli Borrow;
Olivia Alexander, goal number 2 for season.

Saskatchewan 1, Lethbridge O
[11:38] Brooklyn Haubrich (Sask) penalty complete.

[11:38] End power play for Leth.

[14:03] Penalty on Jordan Doram Leth 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[14:03] Start power play for Sask.

[16:03] Jordan Doram (Leth) penalty complete.

[16:03] End power play for Sask.

Period #2 Plays

[09:14] Penalty on Emily Upgang Sask 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
[09:14] Start power play for Leth.

[11:14] Emily Upgang (Sask) penalty complete.

[11:14] End power play for Leth.

[13:44] Penalty on Abby Shirley Sask 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
[13:44] Start power play for Leth.

[15:44] Abby Shirley (Sask) penalty complete.

[15:44] End power play for Leth.

[18:16] Penalty on Delaney Duchek Leth 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[18:16] Start power play for Sask.

Period #3 Plays

[00:16] Delaney Duchek (Leth) penalty complete.
[00:16] End power play for Sask.

[00:25] GOAL by Sask Emily Upgang, Assist by Leah Bohlken and Brooklyn Haubrich, On ice for Sask: Leah Bohlken; Bailee
Bourassa; Chelsea Broadhead; Brooklyn Haubrich; Emily Upgang, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana
Stocker; Delaney Duchek; Keely Chalk, goal number 3 for season.

Saskatchewan 2, Lethbridge O
[10:23] GOAL by Leth Mikaela Reay, Assist by Maddison Toppe, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana
Stocker; Maddison Toppe; Ashley McCabe, On ice for Sask: Elizabeth Salyn; Ava Thiessen; Chole Smith; Kira Bannatyne;
Abby Shirley, goal number 1 for season.

Saskatchewan 2, Lethbridge 1
[10:40] GOAL by Sask Bailee Bourassa, On ice for Sask: Kayla Kirwan; Bailee Bourassa; Emma Nutter; Brooklyn Haubrich;
Emily Upgang, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana Stocker; Delaney Duchek; Keely Chalk, goal number 3
for season.

Saskatchewan 3, Lethbridge 1

[12:18] Penalty on Jodi Gentile Leth 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
[12:18] Start power play for Sask.

[14:11] Penalty on Mattie Apperson Leth 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[14:11] Start power play for Sask.

[14:18] Jodi Gentile (Leth) penalty complete.

[14:44] Penalty on Jodi Gentile Leth 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING.
[16:11] Mattie Apperson (Leth) penalty complete.

[16:11] End power play for Sask.

[16:44] Jodi Gentile (Leth) penalty complete.



