Saskatchewan -vs- Lethbridge 10/14/2017 at Lethbridge

Date: 10/14/2017 Start: 7:00PM Time: 2:08 Attendance: 116
Location: Lethbridge

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Saskatchewan	1	0	2	3
Lethbridge	0	0	1	1

Sask: Elizabeth Salyn (1); Bailee Bourassa (1); Emily Upgang (1) Leth: Mikaela Reay (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Sask	Leth
1st	10:11	Sask	Elizabeth Salyn		1	0
3rd	0:25	Sask	Emily Upgang	Leah Bohlken, Brooklyn Haubrich	2	0
3rd	10:23	Leth	Mikaela Reay	Maddison Toppe,	2	1
3rd	10:40	Sask	Bailee Bourassa		3	1

Saskatchewan Power Plays

Lethbridge Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	14:03	16:03	02:00	0	0		1st	09:38	11:38	02:00	0	0	
2nd	18:16	00:16	02:00	0	0		2nd	09:14	11:14	02:00	0	0	
3rd	14:11	16:11	02:00	0	0		2nd	13:44	15:44	02:00	0	0	
			06:00	0	0	0				06:00	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	Sask	Brooklyn Haubrich	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	9:38	PP
1st	Leth	Jordan Doram	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	14:03	PP
2nd	Sask	Emily Upgang	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	9:14	PP
2nd	Sask	Abby Shirley	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	13:44	PP
2nd	Leth	Delaney Duchek	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:16	PP
3rd	Leth	Jodi Gentile	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	12:18	PP
3rd	Leth	Mattie Apperson	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	14:11	PP
3rd	Leth	Jodi Gentile	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	14:44	

Individual

Saskatchewan 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	1	Chloe Marshall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	3	Elizabeth Salyn	1	0	1	0	0	3	0	-	-
	4	Leah Bohlken	0	1	0	0	Ο	5	+1	-	-
	7	Ava Thiessen	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
	9	Morgan Willoughby	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-
	10	Kori Herner	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	-	-
	11	Kayla Kirwan	0	0	0	0	0	1	+2	-	-
	12	Shyan Elias	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	13	Chole Smith	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
	14	Bailee Bourassa	1	0	0	0	1	3	+2	-	-
	15	Rachel Lundberg	0	0	0	0	0	4	+1	-	-
	20	Kira Bannatyne	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
	21	Emma Nutter	0	0	0	0	0	0	+2	-	-
	22	Kennedy Harris	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
	23	Chelsea Broadhead	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	24	Brooklyn Haubrich	0	1	0	0	0	5	+2	-	1-2
	25	Emily Upgang	1	0	0	0	1	3	+2	-	1-2
	26	Danielle Nogier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	27	Abby Shirley	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	1-2
	35	Jasey Rae Book	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
		Total	3	2	1	0	2	37	9	0-0	3-6

Lethbridge 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	1	Alicia Anderson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	5	Mikaela Reay	1	0	0	0	1	2	-1	-	-
	6	Ashley Nothof	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
	7	Katelyn Breitkreuz	0	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-
	8	Kirana Stocker	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
	9	Jodi Gentile	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	-	2-4
	10	Brett Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	12	Jordan Doram	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	13	Mattie Apperson	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	1-2
	14	Delaney Duchek	0	0	0	0	0	1	-2	-	1-2
	15	Kyra Greig	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	16	Keely Chalk	0	0	0	0	0	0	-2	-	-
	18	Tricia Van Vaerenbergh	0	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-
	19	Maddison Toppe	0	1	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	20	Alli Borrow	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
	21	Ashley McCabe	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	23	Mackenzie Gal	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	25	Alannah Jensen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	27	Olivia Alexander	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
	32	Jessica Lohues	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
		Total	3	2	1	0	2	37	9	0-0	3-6

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Chloe Marshall	W	60:00	1	0	6	8	5	19
35	Jasey Rae Book		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			1	0	6	Ω	5	10

Lethbridge Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Alicia Anderson	L	58:02	3	0	12	5	17	34
32	Jessica Lohues		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			1	0	6	8	5	19

Saskatchewan Faceoffs

No data to report.

Lethbridge Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

		renou #1 riays
0-0		[09:38] Penalty on Brooklyn Haubrich Sask 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP Leth	[09:38] Start power play for Leth.
0-0		[10:11] GOAL by Sask Elizabeth Salyn (SHORT HANDED) (FIRST GOAL), On ice for Sask: Elizabeth Salyn; Kayla Kirwan; Rachel Lundberg; Emma Nutter, On ice for Leth: Katelyn Breitkreuz; Mattie Apperson; Tricia Van Vaerenbergh; Alli Borrow; Olivia Alexander, goal number 2 for season.
		Saskatchewan 1, Lethbridge 0
1-0	PP Sask	[11:38] Brooklyn Haubrich (Sask) penalty complete.
1-0	PP Sask	[11:38] End power play for Leth.
1-0		[14:03] Penalty on Jordan Doram Leth 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP Sask	[14:03] Start power play for Sask.
1-0	PP Sask	[16:03] Jordan Doram (Leth) penalty complete.
1-0	PP Sask	[16:03] End power play for Sask.
		Period #2 Plays
1-0		[09:14] Penalty on Emily Upgang Sask 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP Leth	[09:14] Start power play for Leth.
1-0	PP Leth	[11:14] Emily Upgang (Sask) penalty complete.
1-0	PP Leth	[11:14] End power play for Leth.
1-0		[13:44] Penalty on Abby Shirley Sask 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP Leth	[13:44] Start power play for Leth.
1-0	PP Leth	[15:44] Abby Shirley (Sask) penalty complete.
1-0	PP Leth	[15: 44] End power play for Leth.
1-0		[18:16] Penalty on Delaney Duchek Leth 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP Sask	[18:16] Start power play for Sask.
		Period #3 Plays
1-0	PP Leth	[00:16] Delaney Duchek (Leth) penalty complete.
1-0	PP Leth	[00:16] End power play for Sask.
1-0		[00:25] GOAL by Sask Emily Upgang, Assist by Leah Bohlken and Brooklyn Haubrich, On ice for Sask: Leah Bohlken; Bailee Bourassa; Chelsea Broadhead; Brooklyn Haubrich; Emily Upgang, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana Stocker; Delaney Duchek; Keely Chalk, goal number 3 for season.
		Saskatchewan 2, Lethbridge 0
2-0		[10:23] GOAL by Leth Mikaela Reay, Assist by Maddison Toppe, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana Stocker; Maddison Toppe; Ashley McCabe, On ice for Sask: Elizabeth Salyn; Ava Thiessen; Chole Smith; Kira Bannatyne; Abby Shirley, goal number 1 for season.
		Saskatchewan 2, Lethbridge 1
2-1		Saskatchewan 2, Lethbridge 1 [10:40] GOAL by Sask Bailee Bourassa, On ice for Sask: Kayla Kirwan; Bailee Bourassa; Emma Nutter; Brooklyn Haubrich; Emily Upgang, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana Stocker; Delaney Duchek; Keely Chalk, goal number 3 for season.
2-1		[10:40] GOAL by Sask Bailee Bourassa, On ice for Sask: Kayla Kirwan; Bailee Bourassa; Emma Nutter; Brooklyn Haubrich; Emily Upgang, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana Stocker; Delaney Duchek; Keely Chalk, goal number 3
		[10: 40] GOAL by Sask Bailee Bourassa, On ice for Sask: Kayla Kirwan; Bailee Bourassa; Emma Nutter; Brooklyn Haubrich; Emily Upgang, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana Stocker; Delaney Duchek; Keely Chalk, goal number 3 for season. Saskatchewan 3, Lethbridge 1
2-1 3-1 3-1	PP Sask	[10:40] GOAL by Sask Bailee Bourassa, On ice for Sask: Kayla Kirwan; Bailee Bourassa; Emma Nutter; Brooklyn Haubrich; Emily Upgang, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana Stocker; Delaney Duchek; Keely Chalk, goal number 3 for season.
3-1	PP Sask	[10: 40] GOAL by Sask Bailee Bourassa, On ice for Sask: Kayla Kirwan; Bailee Bourassa; Emma Nutter; Brooklyn Haubrich; Emily Upgang, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana Stocker; Delaney Duchek; Keely Chalk, goal number 3 for season. Saskatchewan 3, Lethbridge 1 [12:18] Penalty on Jodi Gentile Leth 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
3-1 3-1		[10: 40] GOAL by Sask Bailee Bourassa, On ice for Sask: Kayla Kirwan; Bailee Bourassa; Emma Nutter; Brooklyn Haubrich; Emily Upgang, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana Stocker; Delaney Duchek; Keely Chalk, goal number 3 for season. Saskatchewan 3, Lethbridge 1 [12:18] Penalty on Jodi Gentile Leth 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [12:18] Start power play for Sask.
3-1 3-1 3-1	Sask PP	[10:40] GOAL by Sask Bailee Bourassa, On ice for Sask: Kayla Kirwan; Bailee Bourassa; Emma Nutter; Brooklyn Haubrich; Emily Upgang, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana Stocker; Delaney Duchek; Keely Chalk, goal number 3 for season. Saskatchewan 3, Lethbridge 1 [12:18] Penalty on Jodi Gentile Leth 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [12:18] Start power play for Sask. [14:11] Penalty on Mattie Apperson Leth 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
3-1 3-1 3-1 3-1	Sask PP Sask PP	[10: 40] GOAL by Sask Bailee Bourassa, On ice for Sask: Kayla Kirwan; Bailee Bourassa; Emma Nutter; Brooklyn Haubrich; Emily Upgang, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana Stocker; Delaney Duchek; Keely Chalk, goal number 3 for season. Saskatchewan 3, Lethbridge 1 [12: 18] Penalty on Jodi Gentile Leth 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [12: 18] Start power play for Sask. [14: 11] Penalty on Mattie Apperson Leth 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [14: 11] Start power play for Sask.
3-1 3-1 3-1 3-1 3-1	Sask PP Sask PP Sask	[10:40] GOAL by Sask Bailee Bourassa, On ice for Sask: Kayla Kirwan; Bailee Bourassa; Emma Nutter; Brooklyn Haubrich; Emily Upgang, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana Stocker; Delaney Duchek; Keely Chalk, goal number 3 for season. Saskatchewan 3, Lethbridge 1 [12:18] Penalty on Jodi Gentile Leth 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [12:18] Start power play for Sask. [14:11] Penalty on Mattie Apperson Leth 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [14:11] Start power play for Sask. [14:18] Jodi Gentile (Leth) penalty complete.
3-1 3-1 3-1 3-1 3-1	PP Sask PP Sask PP Leth	[10:40] GOAL by Sask Bailee Bourassa, On ice for Sask: Kayla Kirwan; Bailee Bourassa; Emma Nutter; Brooklyn Haubrich; Emily Upgang, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana Stocker; Delaney Duchek; Keely Chalk, goal number 3 for season. Saskatchewan 3, Lethbridge 1 [12:18] Penalty on Jodi Gentile Leth 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [12:18] Start power play for Sask. [14:11] Penalty on Mattie Apperson Leth 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [14:11] Start power play for Sask. [14:18] Jodi Gentile (Leth) penalty complete. [14:44] Penalty on Jodi Gentile Leth 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING.
3-1 3-1 3-1 3-1 3-1 3-1	PP Sask PP Sask PP Leth	[10:40] GOAL by Sask Bailee Bourassa, On ice for Sask: Kayla Kirwan; Bailee Bourassa; Emma Nutter; Brooklyn Haubrich; Emily Upgang, On ice for Leth: Mikaela Reay; Ashley Nothof; Kirana Stocker; Delaney Duchek; Keely Chalk, goal number 3 for season. Saskatchewan 3, Lethbridge 1 [12:18] Penalty on Jodi Gentile Leth 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [12:18] Start power play for Sask. [14:11] Penalty on Mattie Apperson Leth 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [14:11] Start power play for Sask. [14:18] Jodi Gentile (Leth) penalty complete. [14:44] Penalty on Jodi Gentile Leth 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING. [16:11] Mattie Apperson (Leth) penalty complete.